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                 SUÕ úWôhP¬ UôYhPj§u  Bi¥tLô] UôYhP BÞSWôL úRokùRÓdLlThÓs[ ÑkRoWôw2028-2029 RTN.S.

AYoLs UôYhP BÞSo ÑúWx AYoLs RûXûU«p, Tôi¥Vu, TZ²,RTN.V. PDG RTN.K. PDG RTN.J.K.N.

DGE. RTN.T.S. DGN.T. RTN.Pepsi.M.W®dÏUôo, £YdÏUôo Utßm º²YôNu B¡úVôÚPu SUÕ UôYhPj§u ùLôûP Ys[p

RTN. AKS RTN. A©Wôª WôUSôRu & SpXmûU WôUSôRu AYoLû[ Nk§jÕ YôrjÕ ùTt\ ̈ LrÜ.



FRANCESCO AREZZO
Rotary International President - Rotary Club of Ragusa, Italy

Rotary International President’s Message
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Rtn. V. Suresh
District Governor

District Governor’s Message
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DISTRICT EVENTS

Club Service, Membership, Public Image District Seminar 

@ Annai Mira College of Engineering & Technology, Arappakkam, Ranipet.

SmU váp SmU FÚ Ts° (NSNOP) @ ùRôPdL ®Zô §Úf£
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ºÚm £¬l×m ¾TôY°  , §ÚYiQôUûX. - 2025 @ SKP Engineering College

Cleft and Craniofacial Surgery & Global Grant for Humanitarian 

Project Discussion Meeting @ RC of Arcot Fort

úWôhP¬ BiÓ dLô] ù_Vm2026 - 2027 Logo “Team ”   

ùY°ÂhÓ ¨Lrf£

Rotary Club of Tiruvannamalai Galaxy Charter Presentation 

Ceremony @ Ellora Hotel, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai.

ºÚm £¬l×m ¾TôY° - 2025
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RC of Mahindra Industrial City

RC of Chengalpattu RC of Katpadi Mass

RC of Mamandur

RC of Pallavaram RC of Polur
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GOVERNOR’S OFFICIAL VISIT

Dr.APJ. Abdul Kalam 94th Birthday Celebration

Walaja Dream Marathon - 2025

úYío SL¬p ×§V úWôhP¬ NeLm ÕYeÏYRtLô]

A±ØL áhP LXkÕûWVôPp ¨Lrf£.
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RC of Tiruvannamalai Dheepam

RC of Vaniyambadi

RC of Vellore North

RC of Vaniyambadi Midtown

RC of Vellore Gems

RC of Ranipet Palar

RC of Tirupattur Town RC of Tiruttani Stars



8 YWXôtß ¾Tm | October 25

Ts° UôQYoLÞdLô] UôYhP ¾VûQl× Õû\, UôYhP UÕ®XdÏ 

Õû\ Utßm UôYhP ûNTo ¡ûWm CûQkÕ SPj§V ®¯l×QoÜ ¨Lrf£ 

- RC of Kanchipuram

RC of UôUpX×Wm Utßm vLôôol Ck§Vô- U]f£ûRÜ BWônf£ ¨ßY]m 

CûQkÕ,  EXL U]SX Sôû[ Øu²hÓ SPj§V U]SX ®¯l×QoÜ 

ûLùVÝjÕ ¨Lrf£ & ®û[VôhÓ úTôh¥Ls

CXYN Li®¯j§ûW T¬úNôRû] Utßm

Li Rô]j§tLô] ®¯l×QoÜ ØLôm - RC of Kanchi Infinity

Lôg£×Wj§p Es[ Aû]jÕ úWôhP¬ NeLeLÞm CûQkÕ

úWôhP¬ ¡[l B@l Lôg£×Wm Lôvªd £h¥ RûXûU«p

¾TôY° ®Zô ùLôiPôPlThPÕ.

Cardiology, Orthopedics and General Medical Camp

RC of Arni Fort

Teachers day Celebration -

RC of Arni Midtown & RC of Peranamallur

SmU váp SmU FÚ Ts° §hPj§u ¸r

1000  - RC of Arakkonam UWdLußLs SÓm ®Zô

CLUB’S IN ACTION

UôùTÚm Tû] ®ûR SÓm ®Zô  - 

RC of Moon City Tiruvannamalai
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Provided Free Umbrellas to Street Vendors - RC of Tirupattur

Dr. APJ 95-  -. AlÕp LXôm IVô AYoL°u YÕ ©\kR §]m

RC of Tiruttani Stars

U]Y[of£ Ïu±V ÏZkûRLÞPu

¾TôY° ùLôiPôhPm - RC of Sholinghur

Gandhi Jayanthi Celebration - RC of Sholinghur Temple City

Eye Camp - RC of Pallikonda & RC of Vellore Golden City

Rotaract Club of Dharapadavedu sponsored

Pedestal Fans to High School, Katpadi

ÏßeLôÓ §hPj§u ¸r  UWdLußLs SÓm ¨LrÜ 100

ùRôPdLlTs°«p SûPùTt\Õ - RC of Pallavaram Central

Eye Camp - RC of Tiruttani
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Ts° UôQYo, UôQ®Ls LXkÕdùLôiP Uô£pXô ¾TôY°, 

®Tj§pXô¾TôY° Gu\ ®¯l×QoÜ HtTÓjÕm úTW¦ - RC of Uthiramerur

So£e T«Ûm UôQ®dÏ Lp® FdLjùRôûL YZeÏm ¨LrÜ -

RC of  Vandavasi Town

Medical Camp - RC of Tiruvannamalai Vengikkal

Palm Tree Plantation - RC of  Tiruvannamalai, RC of Light City Tiruvannamalai,

RC of Tiruvannamalai Pride RC of Tiruvannamalai Pearls & 

Eye Camp - RC Tiruvannamalai

Tree Plantation Project (Kurungadu) @ College campus -

RC of Tiruvannamalai Vegan

¾TôY° ùLôiPôhPm - RC of  Tiruvallur Bright

PôdPo  AlÕp LôXm YÕ ©\kR Sôû[ Øu²hÓ SPj§V ÅPJ 94-

UôùTÚm Tû] ®ûR SPÜ ¨Lrf£ - RC of Vaniyambadi Midtown
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Eye Camp - Vellore Sathuvacheri

Ts° UôQY UôQ®VÚdÏ

RªrGÝjÕ Utßm ùNôtù\ôPo T«t£ ûLúVÓ úSôhÓ ×jRLeLs

GÝÕ ETLWQeLs, C²l×Ls YZeÏm ®Zô - RC of Vellore Stars

RYLA ¨Lrf£ Ad    Vm ùTiLs úUp¨ûXlTs°«p SûPùTt\Õ - Ê

RC of Vellore North.

Diabetic Awareness Program - RC of Vellore Presidency

NôûXúVôW LôX¦ ûRdÏm STÚdÏ ¨ZtÏûP YZeÏm ¨LrÜ -

RC of  Vellore Golden City

Diwali Celebration @ Anbu Illam - RC of Vellore Midtown

Dr. APJ. 94-AlÕp LXôm AYoL°u YÕ ©\kRSôs ®Zô úYío Aû]jÕ

úWôhP¬ NeLeLs   NeLm NôoTôLÜmUtßm RC of Vellore Midtown

NWiVô vÓ¥úVô Y[ôLj§p SûPùTt\Õ.

UôYhP BÞSoLs Utßm YWXôtß NeL RûXYoLs Aû]YÚm CûQkÕ 

YZe¡V Au]Rô] úNûY (ùT[oQª Au]ªhÓ U¡r), §ÚYiQôUûX
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RC of Arakkonam RC of Arcot

WORLD POLIO DAY AWARNESS RALLY PROGRAM

RC of Arni Fort RC of Eagle Town Thirukalukundram

RC of Gudiyatham K ram anchipu All Rotary Club’s

RC of Mamandur RC of Maraimalai Nagar & RC of Chengai Chennai Corridor
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RC of Mooncity Tiruvannamalai RC of Pallavaram Central

RC of Ranipet SIPCOT RC of Sholinghur Temple City

RC of Sholinghur RC of Tirupattur Town

RC of Tiruttani Stars RC of Tiruttani
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RC of Tiruvallur Bright
Polio Rally Inaugurated by Tiruvallur MLA Thiru V.G. Rajendran -

RC of Tiruvallur

RC of Vaniyambadi Midtown RC of Vellore Accord

RC of Vellore Angels RC of Vellore Midtown

DATE TIME CLUB NAME DATE TIME CLUB NAME
  01-11-2025
  01-11-2025
  04-11-2025
  04-11-2025
  04-11-2025
  05-11-2025
  05-11-2025
  07-11-2025
  07-11-2025
  07-11-2025
  08-11-2025
  16-11-2025
  16-11-2025
  17-11-2025
  17-11-2025
  18-11-2025
  18-11-2025

03:00 PM
06:00 PM
10:00 AM
02:00 PM
06:00 PM
03:00 PM
06:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
01:30 PM
04:00 PM
04:00 PM
07:00 PM
04:00 PM
06:00 PM
10:00 AM
04:00 PM

  Arcot East
  Arcot Fort
  Chetpet
  Vandavasi Town
  Vandavasi
  Vellore
  Vellore Kings
  Kancheepuram East
  Kancheepuram Temple City
  Kanchi Infinity
  Vellore Achievers
  Vellore Vegan
  Vellore Cosmos
  Vellore East
  Vellore Golden City
  Kancheepuram Grand
  Kancheepuram Cosmic City
  

Kancheepuram
Vellore Gandhi Nagar
Vellore Angels
Kalavai
Cheyyar Royals
Cheyyar
Arni Fort
Arni Midtown
Arni
Katpadi
Ranipet Sipcot
Ranipet
Pallikonda
Pernambut
Gudiyatham Golden Galaxy
Kaveripakkam
Arcot

  18-11-2025
  19-11-2025
  19-11-2025
  20-11-2025
  20-11-2025
  20-11-2025
  21-11-2025
  21-11-2025
  21-11-2025
  23-11-2025
  24-11-2025
  24-11-2025
  25-11-2025
  25-11-2025
  25-11-2025
  28-11-2025
  28-11-2025

07:00 PM
04:00 PM
06:00 PM
10:00 AM
04:00 PM
07:00 PM
10:00 AM
03:00 PM
06:00 PM
06:00 PM
04:00 PM
07:00 PM
02:00 PM
05:00 PM
07:00 PM
03:00 PM
07:00 PM

GOVERNOR’S OFFICIAL VISIT SCHEDULE



FOUNDATION CHAIRMAN MESSAGE
Dear Rotarians,

 Every great change in the world begins with a single act of giving. Through 

The Rotary Foundation, our contributions become more than money - hey 

become hope, healing, and opportunity for people we may never meet but whose 

lives we touch deeply.

 When we give to the Foundation, we are not just donating - we are investing 

in peace, in clean water, in education, and in the future of humanity. Each rupee, 

each dollar, fuels a project that restores dignity, saves lives, and builds a better 

tomorrow.

 Let us remember the power of Rotary lies in our collective generosity. Alone, 

we can help one person; together, we can change the world.

 So let’s give — not because we have to, but because we are blessed to be 

able to.

 Let our giving reflect the true spirit of Rotary — “Doing Good in the World.”
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UPCOMING ROTARY DISTRICT EVENTS
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